## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM647750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kraft Group Overwatch LLC		04/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Boston Uprising LLC
Street Address:	One Patriot Place
City:	Foxborough
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02035
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87658978	BOSTON UPRISING
Serial Number:	87658993	BOSTON UPRISING
Serial Number:	87659004	BU

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8322393600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1.832.239.3939 Email: nytef@jonesday.com Anna E. Raimer **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 250 Vesey Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-1047

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna E. Raimer
SIGNATURE:	/Anna E. Raimer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=KRAFT GROUP OVERWATCH LLC - DE - Amendment#page1.tif source=KRAFT GROUP OVERWATCH LLC - DE - Amendment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0535

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KRAFT GROUP OVERWATCH LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KRAFT GROUP OVERWATCH LLC" TO "BOSTON UPRISING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2021, AT 4:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

6446330 8100 SR# 20211318565

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 202987274

Date: 04-16-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0536

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

					ny is hereby a
The	ows:	the Limited	Tid shid did to	u Comr	raminal of a
	name or con Upris		шарышар	у сощ	any is
(18.5 X X 2.7)	TNFCC WE	EREOF, the unc	largingal house	and and a skew	thic Cartifia
he	15th	day of	April	~~~~~~~~	, A.D. 202
- жения	ivorios mondi.	***************************************	au À	•	
			#1	11	11
			///	11	
		В	y:	<u> </u>	<u>Urd</u>

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:38 PM 04/15/2021
FILED 04:38 PM 04/15/2021
SR 20211318565 - File Number 6446330

**RECORDED: 05/18/2021** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007297 FRAME: 0537